
Place Bib Nation Name Club ChipTime GunTime Gral.

12k

12K - 18 A 29 (F)
1. 180 WEBB, CHRISTIAN BURN ST 01:09:50,63 01:10:02,59 9
2. 71 QUINTERO, ANGELA BURN ST 01:13:39,80 01:13:54,43 14
3. 296 ALVARADO, LUCERO RAKAN 01:14:25,88 01:14:53,26 17
4. 3 ZAVALA FLORES, REYNA GUADALUPE 01:19:01,63 01:19:01,63 24
5. 552 FELIX, ANA SOFIA RAKAN CLAN 01:19:20,48 01:19:50,74 25
6. 418 MARTINEZ SILVA, DALIA EDITH ENDURANCE-TRANKS 01:20:02,36 01:20:15,07 27
7. 90 ALBA, SUSANA BURN ST 01:20:24,98 01:20:41,11 29
8. 289 SAUCEDO, VICTORIA 01:21:08,99 01:21:43,33 30
9. 238 GUIJARRO REYES, MELISSA ASTRID VELOZ TEAM 01:22:19,34 01:23:07,72 32
10. 443 BORREGO, KATIA 01:23:12,83 01:24:10,84 34
11. 163 RODRIGUEZ CARRILLO, NANCY TRONCAS 01:25:03,80 01:25:37,54 40
12. 627 AYALA VILLEGAS, DULCE ALEJANDRA 01:28:11,39 01:28:43,66 45
13. 496 HURTADO CALDERA, KAREN MICHELLE 01:21:16,25 01:28:43,90 46
14. 65 DIAZ GUERRERO, ANA CRISTINA 01:29:14,27 01:29:23,95 48
15. 489 LOPEZ GARCIA, BARBARA 01:29:57,26 01:30:21,28 51
16. 582 MONTEMAYOR, ALEJANDRA BURN ST 01:31:10,22 01:32:04,33 56
17. 391 VALLES GONZALEZ, CELIA ESTEFANIA SENDEROS FIT 01:34:04,52 01:34:09,43 61
18. 292 FLORES, JENNIFER ODALYS TITANES SPORT LAGUNA OFICIAL 01:35:05,08 01:35:35,38 66
19. 456 PEÑA REED, ALEJANDRA #NOMBRE? 01:35:29,09 01:35:50,53 67
20. 455 MARTINEZ ZAHER, SARA #NOMBRE? 01:35:30,22 01:35:50,83 68
21. 77 LOPEZLENA SOTO, MARIFER - 01:36:00,02 01:36:22,42 69
22. 164 HERNANDEZ CALDERA, CLAUDIA TRONCAS 01:37:51,97 01:38:25,12 75
23. 355 LOPEZ RANGEL, GORETI MONSERRAT 01:38:52,78 01:38:58,99 79
24. 254 GUIJARRO REYES, LODZIA VANESSA LIBRE 01:39:31,49 01:40:19,78 82
25. 141 ALVARADO, VALERIA BURN ST 01:39:56,59 01:40:25,42 83
26. 166 SIFUENTES MONTES, KEILA YADIRA CLUB MERAKI 01:40:13,28 01:40:34,84 84
27. 430 SOTO, CAMILA LIBRE 01:40:22,85 01:40:53,80 86
28. 351 ZERMEÑO GARCIA, DENISSE DEL ROSARIO GALGOS 01:41:12,38 01:41:55,30 88
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29. 219 PEREZ GUERRA, ANA PAOLA TEAMGARCIA 01:43:46,67 01:44:35,86 93
30. 282 PULIDO PEREZ, VALERIA 01:47:06,41 01:47:36,46 103
31. 335 SIFUENRES, GRISELDA CATERPILLAR 01:48:27,04 01:49:08,83 107
32. 194 AYALA GARCIA, MONTSERRAT 01:48:47,60 01:49:38,98 108
33. 168 AMEZCUA, ANGELICA BURN ST 01:46:25,12 01:50:36,76 109
34. 422 ANTUNEZ GARCIA, LUZ SELENA AMIGOS DE SARNOZO 01:56:32,32 01:56:43,99 119
35. 313 ALFEREZ MONTOYA, SUSANA ISELA CENTINELAS 01:57:46,75 01:58:25,90 123
36. 299 CORREA PEREZ, ADRIANA 02:02:32,11 02:03:10,33 127
37. 275 SOTO, ANA TITANES 02:08:15,58 02:08:43,96 131
38. 583 ALATORRE, GEORGINA BURN ST 02:08:19,45 02:09:13,54 135
39. 459 ARROYO MACIAS, PAOLA MARISOL 02:12:46,27 02:13:34,60 145
40. 327 GUADALUPE, MARIA RUNNERAS DE CORAZÓN 02:20:08,59 02:20:08,59 153
41. 357 TORRES DELGADO, KATHIA ALEJANDRA 02:22:36,22 02:22:52,71 154
42. 197 SANCHEZ GARCIA, JAIRA STEPHANIA SANCIÓN DE HERIDAS 02:24:05,75 02:24:48,37 161

12K - 30 A 39 (F)
1. 555 LOPEZ MOLINA, VIANEY EPICT 01:05:36,56 01:05:40,81 4
2. 188 LUNA SALCIDO, JASALIA 01:07:48,49 01:08:21,64 5
3. 447 MUÑETONES MORENO, ESTEFANIA WENDOLYN REBELDES 01:08:55,85 01:09:04,54 6
4. 76 QUINTERO GALLEGOS, LAURA ELISA BENGALAS 01:09:11,81 01:09:19,51 7
5. 96 BADILLO RAMIREZ, LINDA ISABEL RAKAN CLAN 01:11:18,95 01:11:33,79 11
6. 97 GAMEZ GUTIERREZ, EDITH ALEJANDRA MASRUNNING 01:12:38,84 01:12:48,52 12
7. 98 AGUIRRE SILVA, MARISOL 01:13:30,32 01:13:47,02 13
8. 258 DIAZ VENEGAS, BERENICE TITANES SPORT LAGUNA 01:13:48,26 01:13:57,31 15
9. 189 NAVA ESPINOZA, YESSICA KARINA KRITERIUM 01:14:08,75 01:14:13,51 16
10. 208 GUERRERO BRIONES, MONICA CRITERIUM SPORT 01:14:55,22 01:14:59,98 18
11. 376 LÓPEZ DE LARA, ANA PATRICIA 01:15:04,07 01:15:36,07 19
12. 145 HERNANDEZ CHAVARRIA, DIANA LIZETH CUATRO FANTÁSTICOS 01:15:58,55 01:16:03,91 20
13. 103 SÁNCHEZ MEZA, BETZABEÉ GUADALUPE SISTER RUNNERS 01:17:16,43 01:17:22,45 21
14. 468 AGUILERA ESQUIVEL, MARIA GUADALUPE CAPIRUCHOS 01:18:15,65 01:18:19,96 22
15. 101 NAJERA TERAN, ANA CRISTINA MÁS RUNNING 01:17:57,95 01:18:20,05 23
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16. 363 ORDAZ ALVARADO, JENNIFER CLAN TRC 01:23:41,27 01:23:59,44 33
17. 174 HM, KRLA MÁS RUNNING 01:23:43,49 01:24:13,24 35
18. 345 ORONA HOLGUIN, NANCY 01:24:40,07 01:25:12,82 39
19. 319 OROZCO MORENO, LUISA FERNANDA INDEPENDIENTE 01:27:38,69 01:27:59,29 42
20. 192 GALLEGOS TORRES, AZANET MÁS RUNNING 01:28:48,53 01:28:58,76 47
21. 2 TERRONES ARZAVE, CLAUDIA ABA TRI TEAM 01:29:48,26 01:30:02,68 49
22. 240 SALAZAR, ROCIO MAGDALENA 01:29:58,58 01:30:04,78 50
23. 371 OJEDA AVILA, MELISA IVANA SENDEROS FIT 01:30:22,49 01:30:37,21 52
24. 572 FLORES CARPIO, DAYRA BURN ST 01:30:48,74 01:31:21,10 54
25. 322 SIFUENTES PADILLA, DANIELA CABALLO BLANCO 01:32:14,87 01:32:28,42 57
26. 588 , MAJO BURN ST 01:33:14,44 01:33:45,52 60
27. 304 OROZCO ARMENDARIZ, MIROSLAVA NO 01:34:22,97 01:34:49,27 63
28. 147 CISNEROS, LIZBETH TOYOTA BOCHOKU 01:35:04,54 01:35:31,03 65
29. 623 PALOMARES, MONTSE BURN ST 01:37:16,23 01:38:00,19 73
30. 529 MARTINEZ GARCIA, PAOLA REBELDES 01:37:53,06 01:38:27,04 76
31. 85 RODRIGUEZ RIVERO, MARIA VALERIA CXS 01:38:05,12 01:38:34,12 77
32. 268 ESTEVANE CASTRO, DIANA 01:42:01,38 01:42:26,62 90
33. 321 HADAD, LUZ TRAVESIAS LAGUNA 01:42:32,78 01:43:07,30 91
34. 196 CABRERA, PAOLA IVONNE TEAM  GARCIA 01:44:36,13 01:45:16,48 95
35. 581 JIMENEZ, MARIA JOSE BURN ST 01:44:58,06 01:45:21,10 96
36. 516 IRACHETA LUNA, SAMANTHA 01:45:17,35 01:45:57,37 98
37. 214 GARCÍA GALLEGOS, MARGARITA ARANTXA DRBIKE 01:45:47,74 01:46:18,70 99
38. 162 PADRON MACIAS, ANA KAREN CENTINELAS 01:45:48,52 01:46:57,37 100
39. 436 NEGRETE HARPER, EMMA SWAP 01:47:57,40 01:48:50,23 106
40. 453 IBARRA VELA, ROCIO MAS RUNNING 01:50:27,82 01:50:54,91 110
41. 123 PEREZ BENAVENTE, MAYRA JANETH INTEGRA TEAM 01:51:08,68 01:51:58,63 112
42. 480 VALENZUELA, LIZ M. 01:53:56,91 01:54:18,22 115
43. 463 RENTERIA TENORIO, MARISELA GACELAS 01:55:59,83 01:56:39,85 117
44. 107 KORT, DANIELA BURN ST 01:52:48,01 01:56:57,67 120
45. 619 ALVAREZ, BLANCA QUARANTINE 02:03:54,16 02:04:35,62 128
46. 348 BRIONES ALBARADO, RUTH ABIGAIL CATERPILLAR 01:55:06,32 02:07:39,16 130
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47. 356 GUTIERREZ SALAZAR, MA. DEL CARMEN 02:12:25,03 02:12:31,45 136
48. 370 VAZQUEZ PALAFOX, JOCELYN CLAN TRC 02:13:51,70 02:14:10,14 146
49. 387 PUENTE AGUILAR, KARINA VIRIDIANA 02:15:41,68 02:18:28,44 151
50. 358 REYES RODRIGUEZ, DULCE ELENA 02:22:36,52 02:22:53,50 155
51. 280 REYES OJEDA, MARIA CRISTINA 02:24:58,36 02:25:43,81 162
52. 279 MARTINEZ GARCIA, GABRIELA AZUCENA NINGUNO 02:26:11,83 02:26:58,17 163

12K - 40 A 49 (F)
1. 359 PEREZ BALTAZAR, LUZ MARIA JACQUELINE 01:09:33,10 01:09:33,10 8
2. 191 LEAL ORTIZ, LUCIA MÁS RUNNING 01:11:09,89 01:11:18,46 10
3. 290 HODALY, MAHA MÁS RUNNING 01:19:53,60 01:20:02,71 26
4. 308 PALAFOX LOPEZ, CARMEN MAS RUNNING 01:24:00,17 01:24:23,26 37
5. 621 GAMBOA, CRISTINA 01:24:24,25 01:24:24,25 38
6. 223 VARGAS JIMENEZ, KARLA MARGARITA SENDEROS FIT 01:26:55,49 01:27:00,64 41
7. 626 OLIVA QUIROZ, CLAUDIA 01:28:12,53 01:28:24,85 43
8. 378 VAZQUEZ MEZA, LIZBETH GACELAS 01:30:16,40 01:30:52,09 53
9. 311 ROMAN ECHEVARRIA, GABRIELA MAS RUNNING 01:31:25,39 01:31:25,39 55
10. 616 VAZQUEZ MARTINEZ, SANDRA 01:32:07,19 01:32:44,20 58
11. 220 ZAPATA GARCIA, EDITH MONIRA INDEPENDIENTE 01:34:03,41 01:34:10,33 62
12. 314 VILLAVICENCIO TORRES, SANDRA ELIZABETH JERKOVS 01:34:40,69 01:34:57,82 64
13. 475 CASTILLO M, KARLA ALEJANDRA LAS BOTARGAS 01:35:50,90 01:36:30,43 70
14. 630 HERRERA, PERLA 01:36:34,03 01:36:45,94 71
15. 84 RAMIREZ DELGADO, MARIA DE JESUS DRAGONS 01:37:26,53 01:37:59,59 72
16. 94 MURO, GISELA 01:37:26,12 01:38:16,96 74
17. 331 MENDOZA TIRADO, ANA ESTIBALIZ MÁS RUNNING 01:38:28,13 01:38:54,46 78
18. 419 SOTO DE LA CRUZ, ANA CECILIA SENDEROS FIT 01:39:37,70 01:40:01,10 80
19. 396 ROJAS GOME, MARÍA SOLEDAD AMIGOS DEL SARNOZO 01:39:53,17 01:40:04,72 81
20. 132 LOPEZ ROSALES, MARIA GERALDINE LIBRE 01:40:40,91 01:40:51,82 85
21. 269 MAGALLANES HERRERA, RUBI ELISA 01:41:04,49 01:41:29,02 87
22. 175 GONZQLEZ JERKOV, BERNARDETTE JERKOV”S TRAI 01:42:07,73 01:42:25,99 89
23. 466 TAMAYO HARO, CLAUDIA ALEJANDRA 01:45:14,84 01:45:39,52 97

El Cruce Trail Run 2024
Age Group Results 12k

4



Place Bib Nation Name Club ChipTime GunTime Gral.
24. 511 AGUILAR ALVAREZ, SARITH 01:46:55,40 01:47:15,31 101
25. 624 AYON SALAZAR, ANGELICA 01:46:54,41 01:47:15,34 102
26. 514 CASTILLO AVILA, LAURA ANGELICA GUERREROS 01:46:59,68 01:47:39,31 104
27. 329 ORTIZ DEL TORO, VERÓNICA 01:48:24,19 01:48:38,83 105
28. 276 CASTAÑON, SELENE POCOS PERO LOCOS 01:51:28,97 01:51:34,09 111
29. 79 QUINTERO DOMINGUEZ, MARTHA YADIRA WITZ 01:51:07,93 01:51:58,78 113
30. 183 LOPEZ CARREON, XOCHITL SENDEROS FIT 01:54:01,11 01:54:17,08 114
31. 507 FERNANDEZ, VIOLETTA COMARCA 01:53:41,98 01:54:33,91 116
32. 401 SERRATO, ARACELI GACELAS DE GOMEZ PALACIO 01:56:05,17 01:56:40,96 118
33. 297 ESPINDOLA, BRENDA ESPERANZA 01:58:42,53 01:59:18,73 125
34. 439 ROSALES MARTINEZ, MARIA DE LA LUZ 02:01:42,88 02:02:09,97 126
35. 437 SALAS FRAUSTO, LUISA TRAVESIAS LAGUNA 02:07:12,46 02:07:28,15 129
36. 457 VILLEGAS SOTO, ANTONIETA TITANES SPORT LAGUNA 02:08:31,63 02:09:00,76 132
37. 428 MONTANO DOMÍNGUEZ, ROSARIO LUBRE 02:12:40,03 02:13:02,26 139
38. 179 DE SANTIAGO MARTINEZ, LAURA OLIVIA TRAIL SISTERS MX 02:12:43,63 02:13:16,77 141
39. 213 VAZQUEZ ARGUIJO, IRASEMA 02:13:05,14 02:13:23,80 144
40. 305 ARIZMENDI CARDIEL, SANDRA PATRICIA 02:13:48,52 02:14:25,06 147
41. 328 ROBLEDO HERNANDEZ, BRENDA CABALLO BLANCO 02:23:54,82 02:24:09,01 156
42. 364 ORONA LOPEZ, NORMA ISELA CLAN TRC 02:23:52,12 02:24:09,73 157
43. 517 FAVILA SANDOVAL, ROSA MARGARITA CHISKIADOS 02:23:51,22 02:24:23,43 159
44. 198 GARCÍA SALAZAR, ELIZABETH TEAM GARCÍA 02:24:07,66 02:24:48,00 160
45. 114 RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL, GLORIA KIKAS 02:31:01,99 02:31:57,76 165
46. 225 RAMIREZ SANTA CRUZ, IVON GENTE BONITA 04:10:23,82 04:10:23,82 166

12K - 50 A 59 (F)
1. 508 MORAN MOGUEL, AIDA ISABEL 01:20:02,36 01:20:30,79 28
2. 366 NUÑEZ ESPARZA, ISABEL CRISTINA CLAN TRC 01:22:26,69 01:22:38,71 31
3. 482 RICO MATA, DRA. ROSA 01:24:14,33 01:24:20,32 36
4. 530 FLORES HORTA, LOURDES MA. CHISKIADOS 01:28:05,81 01:28:35,83 44
5. 307 CÓRDOBA SANTIAGO, LORURDES ERIKA MÁS RUNNING 01:32:57,35 01:33:21,91 59
6. 330 ZAPATA AVILA, ALICIA GACELAS 01:42:55,94 01:43:28,15 92
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7. 537 GARCIA MÍRELES, ENESTINA EQUIPITO 01:45:13,48 01:45:13,48 94
8. 301 LEYVA SOTO, MONICA LOCOS X CORRER 01:56:41,59 01:57:26,14 121
9. 312 MONTOYA MARTÍNEZ, IMELDA CENTINELAS 01:57:47,38 01:58:25,84 122
10. 485 SANCHEZ, IVONNE GUDALUPE GALGOS 01:58:18,16 01:58:39,10 124
11. 547 NUÑIZ MUÑOZ, VERONICA SENDEROS FIT 02:08:58,66 02:09:09,67 133
12. 413 VILLARREAL RANGEL, ROCIO SENDEROS FIT 02:08:56,11 02:09:09,91 134
13. 526 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, ROCIO IVONNE GALGOS 02:12:14,87 02:12:57,13 137
14. 390 MARTINEZ ESQUIVEL, CELIA GALGOS 02:12:14,59 02:12:57,16 138
15. 412 DE SANTIAGO MTZ, FAVIOLA TRAILSISTER'S 02:12:42,82 02:13:15,69 140
16. 317 RODRÍGUEZ GURROLA, HIMELDA SENDEROS FIT 02:13:07,21 02:13:20,50 142
17. 135 GARCIA MORENO, NORMA SENDEROS FIT 02:13:06,85 02:13:20,65 143
18. 204 SOTO GARCIA, MARIA TEAM GARCÍA 02:13:43,18 02:14:30,16 148
19. 395 ALCALA, MARICRUZ SENDEROS FIT 02:17:54,31 02:18:05,64 149
20. 398 ARRIAGA MURILLO, OLGA LIDIA LOS AMIGOS DEL SARNOZO 02:17:56,51 02:18:07,48 150
21. 622 GAMBOA, JOSEFINA MAS RUNNING 02:18:30,76 02:18:57,25 152
22. 285 GUAJARDO HERNANDEZ, NANCY CHISKIADOS TEAM 02:23:52,06 02:24:23,31 158
23. 115 RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL, FLOR KIKAS 02:30:39,55 02:31:37,78 164

12K - 18 A 29 (M)
1. 69 FLORES, GERRMAN BURN ST 00:55:37,76 00:55:51,64 4
2. 470 GONZÁLEZ RODRÍGUEZ, JONATHAN TITANES SPORT LAGUNA 00:56:42,92 00:56:50,92 6
3. 502 TALAMANTES  PIÑA, JOSE MANUEL ENDURANCE 00:56:51,11 00:56:55,00 7
4. 442 MURILLO VEGA, MARCO 00:58:30,53 00:58:37,54 8
5. 446 FERNANDEZ SOTO, LUIS DAVID REBELDES 01:01:00,59 01:01:09,46 10
6. 481 RAMIREZ SALAZAR, VICTOR YAHIR SENDEROS FIT 01:01:06,56 01:01:18,55 11
7. 483 AGUILAR PUENTES, JUAN MANUEL VENADOS MTB Y TITANES 01:03:14,78 01:03:21,67 16
8. 410 MONTES FLORES, SALVADOR LAGARTOSTRI 01:03:20,30 01:03:27,79 19
9. 294 RAMIREZ FLORES, CESAR ALBERTO 01:04:02,21 01:04:31,94 20
10. 236 ALONSO MIRANDA, EDUARDO 01:04:28,67 01:04:54,97 22
11. 434 ARANDA GALVAN, SEBASTIAN UJED 01:04:56,81 01:05:03,25 23
12. 116 ORTIZ RIVERA, ABDIEL VELOZ TEAM 01:05:09,74 01:05:14,68 24
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13. 586 JARDON, JANI BURN ST 01:05:10,67 01:05:28,27 26
14. 177 PEREZ, ANDRES BURN ST 01:07:13,61 01:07:25,90 30
15. 95 AMEZCUA, VICTOR RAKAN CLAN 01:07:13,40 01:07:41,23 32
16. 252 GONZALEZ, EMILIANO LOS COME KILOMETROS 01:07:51,26 01:08:19,06 34
17. 169 PUENTES FAVELA, JESÚS GUADALUPE 01:09:22,37 01:09:53,62 38
18. 120 PEREZ DEL ANGEL, HERIBERTO SANTIAGO 01:10:13,88 01:10:22,57 41
19. 70 ZAMUDIO, EMILIO BURN ST 01:10:17,39 01:10:31,84 42
20. 182 VALDES, NICOLAS BURN ST 01:10:46,43 01:11:03,88 45
21. 173 BERNA DURAN, VICTOR IGNACIO TEAM BARRERA 01:14:15,47 01:14:41,92 59
22. 288 DE LA O MURILLO, MOISES 01:14:15,38 01:14:42,40 60
23. 237 MARTINEZ MARTÍNEZ, CARLOS FERNANDO TEAM BARRERA 01:14:25,28 01:14:53,35 62
24. 253 TOSTADO ONTIVEROS, SALVADOR SOLITARIO 01:15:37,37 01:16:00,76 69
25. 464 GARCIA SOTOMAYOR, JESUS ANDRES BURST FITNESS 01:16:37,25 01:17:11,59 73
26. 534 PRIETO LECHUGA, GONZALO ABNER 01:18:14,03 01:18:21,19 78
27. 218 CABRERA GARCIA, ZIMRI GUILLERMO TEAMGARCIA 01:20:21,86 01:21:10,60 88
28. 546 RAMOS, RAMON BRAVOS DEL RIO 01:21:08,78 01:21:43,54 90
29. 444 BATARSE GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO MEXHIKE 01:23:14,03 01:24:11,11 98
30. 249 MUÑOZ VON BERTRAB, RICARDO TEAM SHIFU 01:24:31,78 01:25:01,51 100
31. 287 BECERRA, LUIS 01:24:30,68 01:25:03,67 101
32. 580 HADAD, DAVID BURN ST 01:26:41,42 01:27:24,70 109
33. 203 GARCIA FAVELA, DANIEL TEAM GARCIA 01:28:50,75 01:29:41,47 114
34. 487 CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ, JAIME JAVIER 01:29:57,23 01:30:21,94 115
35. 521 DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ARTURO ALEJANDRO MÁS RUNNING 01:33:59,75 01:34:21,76 120
36. 78 MUÑOZ GOMEZ, AARON ELI 01:35:57,47 01:36:21,79 125
37. 550 LOPEZLENA SOTO, ROMEO 01:35:58,73 01:36:21,82 126
38. 498 RANGEL LLAMAS, ALAIN 01:36:45,92 01:37:33,97 131
39. 575 CASTILLO, UZIELITO BURN ST 01:37:12,23 01:37:59,74 132
40. 460 GARCIA MENDEZ, ARTURO 01:38:07,10 01:38:53,17 138
41. 461 ARROYO MACIAS, JUAN 01:38:04,96 01:38:53,29 139
42. 284 MARTINEZ ZORRILLA, ALEJANDRO 01:47:06,61 01:47:36,40 151
43. 620 IBARRA, ALEJANDRO QUARANTINE 01:53:02,79 01:53:43,94 156
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44. 300 GARZA ESQUIVEL, CRISTOPHER 02:02:27,91 02:03:07,54 165
45. 554 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, LUIS ENRIQUE 01:55:06,94 02:07:39,40 167

12K - 30 A 39 (M)
1. 68 ZATARAIN, CARLOS BURN ST 00:55:39,28 00:55:54,61 5
2. 99 MARTÍNEZ GONZÁLEZ, HUGO ROLANDO 01:01:49,10 01:02:03,88 12
3. 484 OLVERA, JOSE ANTONIO 01:01:32,75 01:02:13,15 13
4. 362 SAMANIEGO RAMÍREZ, FERNANDO TEAM PACHECO 01:02:52,01 01:02:57,37 15
5. 255 MEDRANO SANTILLANA, MIGUEL 01:06:25,34 01:06:30,01 28
6. 134 ZARZOSA VEGA, CARLOS 01:06:55,28 01:07:28,99 31
7. 158 AVITIA LOPEZ DE LARA, HECTOR JAVIER FLACOCHANGOS 01:07:39,86 01:08:11,26 33
8. 402 ROJAS SOLIS, DANIEL HUMBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 01:07:31,52 01:08:20,98 35
9. 244 RIVAS RAMIREZ, ERIK LAS CHIVAS LOCAS 01:08:12,65 01:08:49,54 36
10. 399 AVITIA LOPEZ, IVAN ALEJANDRO 01:09:01,55 01:09:39,49 37
11. 462 CARRILLO ROMAN, GILBERTO ALONSO 01:09:18,89 01:09:54,73 39
12. 406 DIAZ GAMEZ, CARLOS ALFONSO 01:10:08,90 01:10:42,07 43
13. 578 GAITAN, GONZALO BURN ST 01:10:47,96 01:11:06,37 46
14. 478 SIFUENTES FLORES, MANUEL OSWALDO KONE 01:10:41,42 01:11:34,84 47
15. 539 MEDRANO LEE, MIGUEL ANGEL VATOS LOCOS 01:12:13,64 01:12:40,33 52
16. 549 LEYVA DE LA CERDA, JUAN ANTONIO 01:13:34,82 01:13:43,39 54
17. 200 CABRERA GARCIA, ISRAEL TEAM GARCIA 01:14:23,99 01:15:02,71 63
18. 109 MANZUR, RODOLFO BURN ST 01:15:04,19 01:15:35,89 64
19. 310 DEL RIVERO, ALEJANDRO NO 01:15:20,50 01:15:47,44 66
20. 452 GONZÁLEZ MEZA, ROBERTO FABIAN 01:15:36,66 01:15:47,93 68
21. 184 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, ERICK MANUEL ALBERTO CHAVORRUKOS 01:17:20,21 01:17:42,97 75
22. 585 SERNA, MANUEL BURN ST 01:17:45,17 01:18:16,42 77
23. 518 PERALES ALBA, VICTOR MANUEL DRAGONS 01:17:50,87 01:18:23,50 80
24. 193 DE LARA ESTRADA, MARIO ALBERTO MÁS RUNNING 01:19:01,46 01:19:11,62 82
25. 64 RUVALCABA JUAREZ, CARLOS ALBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 01:20:41,84 01:20:51,64 87
26. 479 LIRA TREJO, JULIAN GALGOS 01:20:54,32 01:21:11,80 89
27. 119 ROMERO RODRIGUEZ, JESUS MARCO ANTONIO 01:22:28,70 01:22:37,48 92
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Place Bib Nation Name Club ChipTime GunTime Gral.
28. 241 HERNANDEZ TAPIA, GERARDO ADRIAN 01:23:03,74 01:23:09,37 94
29. 137 PALLARES GUERRERO, GERARDO 01:22:51,08 01:23:21,82 95
30. 199 SOTO GARCIA, ELISEO TEAM GARCIA 01:23:07,49 01:23:59,02 96
31. 324 RUIZ HERNANDEZ, ALVARO CABALLO BLANCO 01:24:47,60 01:24:57,31 99
32. 202 GARCIA SALA, EFREN TEAM GARCÍA 01:25:46,16 01:26:37,30 106
33. 248 SANCHEZ MACHADO, RODRIGO 01:28:15,14 01:28:42,77 111
34. 337 HERNANDEZ MUÑOZ, GERARDO DE JESUS CATERPILLAR 01:33:41,72 01:34:25,12 121
35. 146 LUEVANO, FRANCISCO TOYOTA BOCHOKU 01:35:01,92 01:35:27,16 122
36. 577 CASTILLO, UZIEL BURN ST 01:35:21,62 01:36:07,24 123
37. 206 SOTO GARCIA, SAMUEL 01:35:35,02 01:36:20,05 124
38. 4 TEPEZANO, OSCAR ADAN KONE TRAIL 01:37:13,27 01:37:22,18 130
39. 302 MORENO HERNANDEZ, ARTURO ALEJANDRO LAS CHIVAS LOCAS 01:38:10,17 01:38:51,95 137
40. 614 CEPEDA, ALEJANDRO BURN ST 01:40:11,02 01:40:32,65 143
41. 531 PARGA SALAZAR, JOSE CARLOS NINGUNO 01:40:37,55 01:41:04,93 144
42. 343 MEJIA VALENZUELA, JOSÉ ISRAEL CATERPILLAR 01:40:34,43 01:41:19,66 147
43. 245 GÓMEZ ALVARADO, VICTOR MANUEL EQUIPO 01:48:49,78 01:49:25,39 153
44. 172 GALINDO, GERARDO BURN ST 01:46:23,96 01:50:36,58 154
45. 325 MONTELONGO, ENRIQUE TITANES 01:50:36,56 01:50:55,99 155
46. 339 MARTINEZ DE LA CRUZ, RAUL CATERPILLAR 01:59:46,93 02:00:10,27 162
47. 306 HERNANDEZ GUERRERO, RAFAEL 02:12:34,21 02:13:02,41 168
48. 281 JUAREZ HERNANDEZ, ALBERTO NINGUNO 02:26:10,89 02:26:58,20 173
49. 527 CHAIREZ MARTINEZ, JOSE ANTONIO TITANES 03:14:22,42 03:14:41,79 175
50. 505 ALVARADO LOPEZ, RAMON ALBERTO JUSTICE LEAGUE 03:21:30,25 03:22:14,49 177

12K - 40 A 49 (M)
1. 465 TRIGO, CARLOS ALBERTO BENGALAS 00:58:35,19 00:58:42,55 9
2. 535 REINA, MIGUEL 01:01:59,32 01:02:27,58 14
3. 469 VALENZUELA  SARABIA, FERNANDO TITANES 01:03:18,74 01:03:24,73 17
4. 261 CONTRERAS, DIEGO CAPIRUCHOS TRAIL RUNNING 01:04:39,26 01:04:43,54 21
5. 61 RODRÍGUEZ IBARRA, LUIS MANUEL PANZONAS RUN/TRAIL TRC 01:05:05,64 01:05:16,84 25
6. 186 QUIROZ NAVA, TURKO IRREMEDIABLES 01:06:31,10 01:06:37,93 29
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Place Bib Nation Name Club ChipTime GunTime Gral.
7. 113 TAMAYO HAROS, JUAN CARLOS INDEPENDIENTE 01:10:06,14 01:10:10,00 40
8. 360 VELZQUEZ CARMONA, JORGE ALEJANDRO 01:10:49,97 01:10:58,57 44
9. 111 VALDES BRACHO, ALEJANDRO POCOS PERO LOCOS 01:12:28,94 01:12:34,57 50
10. 417 GUERRERO ALMARAZ, HOMERO ENDRURANCE-TRANKS 01:13:32,15 01:13:44,26 55
11. 83 ORDAZ  RODRÍGUEZ, JOSÉ LUIS 01:13:16,13 01:13:52,36 57
12. 187 DE LARA ESTRADA, EDUARDO CLAN TRC 01:14:12,46 01:14:26,17 58
13. 617 DUARTE  BENITEZ, ANDRES 01:14:40,79 01:14:48,52 61
14. 491 NAVA FARIAS, VICTOR KONE 01:15:37,82 01:15:47,17 65
15. 536 MORENO CASAS, JOSE MANUEL 01:15:59,69 01:16:28,63 71
16. 533 SOTELO H, HECTOR FEDERICO 01:16:32,75 01:16:49,51 72
17. 499 DIAZ BATARSE, SAID JULIAN INDEPENDIENTE 01:16:23,60 01:17:11,68 74
18. 544 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO VELOZ TEAM 01:18:02,24 01:18:15,46 76
19. 429 CENICEROS PRIETO, ANGEL NATANAEL CORREDORES X SIEMPRE 01:17:44,30 01:18:21,43 79
20. 336 MATA VEGA, VICTOR MANUEL CATERPILLAR 01:18:13,61 01:18:48,19 81
21. 142 OLIVARES MOLINA, JUAN MANUEL CHAVORRUCOS 01:19:10,70 01:19:35,26 83
22. 477 MILLAN SIMENTAL, ISAIAS EZ-ALV RUNNING TEAM 01:19:26,42 01:19:44,86 84
23. 1 HERNANDEZ SOLIS, JESUS MANUEL SENDEROS FIT 01:22:45,74 01:22:58,09 93
24. 152 QUINTANILLA, RAUL BURN ST 01:24:18,38 01:25:04,54 102
25. 352 FERNÁNDEZ DURAN, JUAN CARLOS MERAKI 01:24:58,46 01:25:21,67 104
26. 73 FEMATT, JORGE BURN ST 01:26:08,12 01:26:26,68 105
27. 144 MONTELONGO, JUAN 01:26:58,31 01:27:03,37 108
28. 628 AYALA ORTIZ, JAVIERA 01:28:08,44 01:28:43,42 112
29. 315 GONZALEZ JERKOV, FERNANDO JERKOVS 01:30:23,42 01:30:42,31 116
30. 615 VACA AVILA, IVAN 01:32:06,44 01:32:44,41 117
31. 295 TORRES COFIÑO, ALBERTO 01:35:36,02 01:36:28,30 127
32. 476 VALDEZ LEAL, JUAN ALBERTO LAS BOTARGAS 01:35:51,32 01:36:30,49 128
33. 548 ALVARADO TOVAR, NOE 01:36:59,97 01:37:15,31 129
34. 82 ESPARZA GONZALEZ, MARTIN GERARDO PÁJARO NALGON 01:37:34,22 01:38:25,87 133
35. 382 MANCILLA MEDINA, VICTOR MANUEL 01:37:50,62 01:38:28,03 134
36. 86 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, JESUS GERARDO CXS 01:38:03,89 01:38:33,94 135
37. 501 GONZALEZ VARELA, JOSE RAÚL 01:38:46,39 01:39:11,17 140
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Place Bib Nation Name Club ChipTime GunTime Gral.
38. 102 MORALES OCHOA, JUAN MANUEL AMRUNNERS 01:40:49,99 01:41:11,29 146
39. 266 GUTIERREZ MICHELENA, MAHATMA GANDHI 01:41:04,00 01:41:28,81 148
40. 181 IBARRA SALAS, ARMANDO FABIAN INDEPENDIENTE 01:42:57,26 01:43:03,91 149
41. 449 RODRIGUEZ MENDOZA, FERNANDO TEAMVIZCAYA 01:45:53,96 01:46:12,70 150
42. 629 ROMERO RODRIGUEZ, PAVEL 01:48:46,43 01:49:06,91 152
43. 472 ISIDRO REQUEJO, LUIS M GALGOS 01:58:19,54 01:58:39,07 159
44. 298 CORREA AVILA, JOSE ANGEL 01:58:41,35 01:59:18,76 160
45. 433 DOMINGUEZ GARCIA, DEMIS TRAVESÍAS LAGUNA 02:07:11,59 02:07:27,79 166
46. 212 SOTO DOMINGUEZ, JAIME 02:13:04,00 02:13:23,53 170
47. 385 MOLINA RAMIREZ, AARON CAT 02:13:49,06 02:14:25,57 171
48. 397 ROJAS GÓMEZ, RICARDO LOS AMIGOS DEL SARNOZO 02:18:34,57 02:18:48,21 172
49. 497 ESQUIVEL, OSCAR 03:21:29,14 03:22:14,01 176

12K - 50 A 59 (M)
1. 512 MONTALVO ARÁMBULA, EFRAÍN ATLETISMO NATO 01:03:19,70 01:03:26,65 18
2. 377 RAMIREZ ROSAS, NOE LIBRE 01:05:24,23 01:05:30,85 27
3. 149 GONZALEZ FRANCO, RICARDO CHAVORRUCOS 01:11:19,46 01:11:43,36 48
4. 185 LARA DE LA CERDA, SERGIO CLAN TRC 01:12:21,89 01:12:35,80 51
5. 522 GOMEZ ESPINOZA, JUAN CANDELARIO TITANES SPORT LAGUNA 01:12:45,41 01:12:52,21 53
6. 404 GARCIA BURCIAGA, DAVID INDEPENDENCIA 01:13:07,13 01:13:47,71 56
7. 584 RAMOS, RAMON 01:15:12,56 01:15:47,80 67
8. 233 ALANIZ SIFUENTES, GUSTAVO LIBRE 01:16:12,17 01:16:19,24 70
9. 411 MONTES ITURRIAGA, SALVADOR LAGARTOSTRI 01:20:20,54 01:20:28,72 86
10. 171 SALAZAR FROTO, EDUARDO CHISKIADOS 01:21:18,71 01:22:06,67 91
11. 576 CASTILLO, CARLOS BURN ST 01:23:15,38 01:24:00,97 97
12. 486 ARJON MEZA, CARLOS 01:24:24,89 01:25:12,67 103
13. 372 MARTINEZ LARA, JOSE ALBERTO 01:26:38,35 01:26:42,37 107
14. 515 SOLIS MUÑOZ, CARLOS 01:28:38,18 01:29:18,76 113
15. 405 VALLES ACOSTA, JOSE ANTONIO SENDEROS FIT 01:32:53,36 01:32:58,75 118
16. 267 CERVANTES SIERRA, JOSE MARTIN 01:33:50,21 01:34:16,93 119
17. 519 SANCHEZ SANDOVAL, RODOLFO VELOZ TEAM 01:38:45,95 01:39:38,32 141
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18. 291 RINCON PEREZ, RAMON LOCOS X CORRER 01:57:26,72 01:58:11,32 158
19. 540 RAMOS, TEO CHISKIADOS 01:59:58,36 01:59:58,36 161
20. 361 SANTOS ALVARADO, RICARDO CATERPILLAR 02:00:20,41 02:01:01,93 163
21. 440 PEREZ CARREON, JORGE 02:01:42,97 02:02:09,82 164
22. 139 RAMOS SOTO, JORGE ALEJANDRO 02:11:46,81 02:13:04,63 169
23. 108 GARCIA ARANDA, PEDRO SENDEROS FIT 02:43:57,07 02:44:14,94 174
24. 209 MURRA GIACOMAN, GUILLERMO ARTURO ALMAGRANDE 03:21:43,84 03:22:27,69 179

12K - 60+ (M)
1. 228 CENICEROS, FRANCISCO TITANES 01:12:21,98 01:12:31,75 49
2. 467 MUÑETONES, ARTURO REBELDES 01:19:39,50 01:19:47,53 85
3. 392 GONZALEZ ESPINOSA, MANUEL PROCOACH 01:27:29,60 01:27:49,06 110
4. 403 HERNÁNDEZ FAVELA, ALFREDO SENDEROS FIT 01:38:37,43 01:38:41,44 136
5. 538 GARCIA MACIAS, ULISES EQUIPOTO 01:39:20,29 01:39:41,59 142
6. 551 MARIN, RICARDO 01:40:48,83 01:41:07,06 145
7. 506 CABRANES, JOSE RAMON COMARCA 01:53:41,59 01:54:33,01 157
8. 333 VARGAS ESPINOZA, OSCAR LUIS GACELAS 03:21:42,46 03:22:26,58 178

Number of records: 339
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